

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1132 OF 2019

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And 10 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 352 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1434 OF 2019

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service CommissionRESPONDENT
Through Chairman And 2 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 353 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1487 OF 2021

Vijaymala Mahadeo PawarPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 2. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 354 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1132 OF 2019

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Chief Secretary And 10 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2019

Shakuntala Sheena ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Public Service Commission Through Chairman And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 200 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1132 OF 2019

Mrudula Laxmikant AndePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Chief Secretary And 10 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Savi Lodam i/b Talekar & Associates for Petitioner

Adv. Himanshu Takke AGP in WP- 1132/2019 for State

Adv. P.H. Kantharia -GP in WP 1434/2019 for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)